		90339 Vol. <u>m88</u> Page <mark>13089</mark>
12 5	<u>.</u>	
		080 AUG 12 PA 4:07
	1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
	2	FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH
	3	To the Probate Clerk, Klamath County
	4	Small Estate of:
	5	BEATRICE G. WILKES, aka Beatrice F. Wilkes, Deceased. : AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR TESTATE
	7	Deceased. : AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SECONDER THEFTED : ESTATE
	8	STATE OF OREGON )
	9	) SS County of Klamath )
	10	I, Donna May Rainwater, being first duly sworn, say that: I am a devisee
25	11	and "claiming successor" of the above-named decedent. This affidavit is made
	12	pursuant to ORS 114.515.
5	13	1. A description of all decedent's property in Oregon, including its loca-
2	14	tion and the fai: market value thereof, is:
88 AUG 12 PH 4	15 16	Beginning at a point 37 feet Southerly along Westerly boundary of Stukel Street from the Northeasterly corner of Lot 58 of Block 18, of Industrial Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, being the corner of Stukel 70
6 6	17	and Martin Streets, thence Westerly at right angles to studer street, if feet; thence Southerly and parallel with Stukel Street, 40 feet; thence Restards parallel with Martin Street 70 feet to the West line of Stukel
	18 19	Street; thence Mortherly along the Westerly line of Stukel Street, 40 feet to the point of beginning, being a part of Lots 56, 57, 58 of said Block 18 of Industrial Addition to Klamath Falls, Oregon.
	20	Lot 5 in Block 200 of Mills Second Addition to Klamath Falls, Oregon. (2130 Stukel, Klamath Falls, OR 97601)
	21	Assessed Value: \$18,360.00
	22	
	23	2. Reasonable efforts have been made by the affiant to ascertain creditors
	24	of the Estate. All debts of the decedent have been paid.
	25	3. Decedent died April 2, 1988; a certified copy of decedent's death certi-
Red		ficate is attached hereto.
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Attornay at Law 540 Main Street KLANATH FALLS, ORE. 97601		Affidavit of Claiming Successor

	13090
-	
	the second represent
1	4. An application or petition for the appointment of a personal represen-
2	tative has not been granted in Oregon.
3	5. Decedent's sole heir and devisee and her last known address is:
4	Donna May Rainwater, daughter 1706 Modoc Street
5	Klumath Falls, OR 97601
6	A copy of this affidavit and a copy of the will have been delivered to
7	the said heir and devisee.
8	6. The decedent died testate; decedent's will is attached to this affidavit.
9	7. The interest in decedent's property described in this affidavit to which
10	the devisee is entitled is:
11	Donna May Rainwater, all of the Estate
12	8. A copy of this affidavit has been mailed to the Adult and Family Services
13	Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the Department of
14	Revenue, Salem, Oregon.
15	Donna May Rainwater
16	Claiming Successor
17	STATE OF OREGON )
18	) SS County of Klamath )
19	I, Donna May Rainwater, the Petitioner herein, being first duly sworn, say
20	that I have read the foregoing Affidavit of Claiming Successor Testate Estate, know the contents thereof and that the same is true as I verily believe.
21	Assuna May Russulter
22	Donna May Rainwater
23	Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 19 day of August, 1988.
24	Notary Public for Oregon
25	(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 3-5-89
26	
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Attorney at Law	Assiduate of Glodning Supposed
540 Mcin Street KLAMATH FALLS, ORE.	Affidavit of Claiming Successor Testate Estate - Page 2.
97601 503/8-32-7229 O.S.B. #701336	

and the second second

a provide a distanti a serve

簫

13091

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

1

2

## BEATRICE G. WILKES

3 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, BEATRICE G. WILKES, 4 of Klamath Falls, Oregon, being of legal age and of sound and dis-5 posing mind and memory and not acting under fraud, duress, menace, 6 coercion or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby 7 make and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament and I hereby 8 revoke all former Wills and Codicils heretofore made by me. 9 ARTICLE I 10 I direct that my just debts and funeral expenses be promptly 11 I direct  $\pi_Y$  personal representative to treat as an obligapaid. 12 tion of my estate, and to pay, without any apportionment thereof, 13 all estate, inheritance or other death taxes or duties imposed and 14 made payable by reason of my death by the laws of the United States 15 or of any state, territory, or country, and if any other person 16 shall pay any such tax, my personal representative shall reimburse 17 such person. 18 ARTICLE II 19 I declare that I am married and that my husband's name is 20 FLOYD E. WILKES; I further declare that I have only one child, 21 namely, my daughter, DONNA MAY RAINWATER, presently residing in 22 Klamath Falls, Oregon. 23 ARTICLE III 24 I give and bequeath all my property, both real and personal, 25 26 PRENTISS K. PUCKETT, P.C. ATTOINTY AT LAW & LOAN BUILDING KLAMATH FALLG, DRE. Page (1) Last Will and Testament of BEATRICE G. WILKES

13092 of whatsoever kind and wheresoever situated, unto my husband, FLOYD 1 E. WILKES, to his own use and behoof forever, provided, however, 2 that he shall survive me for a period of at least thirty days; in 3 the event my said husband should fail to survive me for said thirty 4 day period, then and in such case, I give and bequeath all my pro-5 perty, both real and personal, of whatsoever kind and wheresoever 6 situated, unto my said daughter, DONNA MAY RAINWATER, to her own 7 use and behoof forever, with the right of representation. 8 9 ARTICLE IV I nominate and appoint my daughter, DONNA MAY RAINWATER, as 犬 10 personal representative of this my Last Will and Testament, to so 11 serve without bond or other security; in the event of the death, 12 refusal or incapacity of my said daughter to so act as personal 13 representative hereof, then and in such case, I nominate and appoint 14 my son-in-law, JERRY RAINWATER, to so act as personal representative 15 without bond or other security. 16 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal 17 this <u>1</u> day of April, 1975. 18 Dectures 20106 19 20 This 15 day of April, 1975, we and each of us saw BEATRICE G. WILKES sign the foregoing instrument, consisting of two pages, and heard her declare that it was her Will. At the time of signing 21 this Will by the Testatrix, she was, to the best knowledge and be-lief of each of us, 18 years old or older, and of sound mind. 22 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we do hereby attest the foregoing Will by 23 signing our names to it in the presence of the Testatrix and at her 24 request. 25 Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon 26 O.I(. Our Residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon RENTISS K. PUCKETT, P.C. ATTORNEY AT LAW A LOAN BUILOING KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. Page (2) Last Will and Testament of BEATRICE G. WILKES

THE RECEIPTING OF THE RECEIPTING THE	
C 21036 OREGON STATE HEALTH DIVISION 13033	
Vital Records Unit CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State File Number	<u></u>
Interference  Mathe  Last  Jane of control of the control	uy, Yuar)
1      Merle West Medical Center      Klamath Falls      Klamath        2      104 DECEDENT SUSUAL OCCUPATION      105 KIND OF BUS NESS/INDUSTRY      111 MANTAL STATUS - Autood, Mark Autoout (Spacify)      12 SPOUSE (# August, Waters, Daversed (Spacify)	
3  Sales Clerk  Clothing Store  Widowed  Floyd    4  Jal HESIDENCE - STATE  Jal COUNTY  Jal COUNTY  Jal COUNTY  Jal COUNTY    6  Oregon  Klamitth  Klamath Falls  2130  Stukel Street	
5:  15: IIISUDE CITY  1:II. ZIP CODE  1:4: WAS DEED N to - 1:1 # a, specify Count, Note: (Specify)  1:5: III. ZIP CODE    6  III. ZIP CODE  1:4: WAS DEEN to - 1:1 # a, specify Count, Note: (Specify)  1:5: III. ZIP CODE  1:5: III. ZIP CODE    6  Was Dec. (Specify)  97601  1:0: III. ZIP CODE  1:0: III. ZIP CODE	
The HUNDER - NAME has mode that mode that is mode that is mode that is mode to be a set of the mode that is mode to be a set of the mode that is a set of the mode to be a set	<u>thter</u>
Rest      Rest      Consistent      Disposition      State      Klamath      Memorial      Park      Klamath      Falls,      Ore        Disposition      Disposition      Disposition      Disposition      State      Constant      Constant <th></th>	
7	
9  23. TIME OF DEATH  24. WIS MED CALL EXAMINENT MODEL    9  23. TIME OF DEATH  24. WIS MED CALL EXAMINENT MODEL    10  12. TIME OF DEATH  27. TIME OF DEATH    10  12. TIME OF DEATH  27. TIME OF DEATH    11  12. TIME OF DEATH  27. TIME OF DEATH    12. TIME OF DEATH  28. On the basis of examination end/or investigation, in my opinion death occurs    12. TIME OF DEATH  28. On the basis of examination end/or investigation, in my opinion death occurs	M
due to the course(s) stated. (Someron) 29. DATE SIGNED (Markin, Day, Year) 29. DATE SIGNED (Markin, Day, Year) COUNTY	
10    April 4, 1988      11    30. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND TH OF CENTIFIER/MEDICAL EXAMINER (Type or Prot)      11    Mark S. Kochevar, M.D., 1905 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 9760      12    31. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIALIF OT FIR THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Prot)	[]
CONDITIONS # ANY Which GAVE Biss 10 Biss 10	
ANDERVATE PART (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3)	<u>.</u>
DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF TOTHER SIGNIFICANT CONCIL ICONS CONTRALING TO US TO UND TO Achied TO CAUSE UNDER TRAIT 1 (a) TOTHER SIGNIFICANT CONCIL ICONS CONTRALING TO US TO UND TO Achied TO CAUSE UNDER TRAIT 1 (a) TO US TO	s considered so ur Dealh?
13 35 MANNER OF DEATH  34 5 DATE OF INJURY JUST TIME OF JEAD TO UNITY JUST AT WORK?  14 1Month, Duy, Year J  14 Accelent  14 Accelent	
Succes	
37. PECISTRAR S SIGNATURE  38. DATE FILED (MULLI) (MULLI) (MULLI)  APR 0 4 1988    38. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  38. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  APR 0 4 1988    38. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  39. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  APR 0 4 1988    39. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  39. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  APR 0 4 1988    39. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  39. DID IN GENTARIA S SIGNATURE  APR 0 4 1988	
RESERVED FOIL REGISTINAR'S USE	
ORIGINAL-VITAL STATISTICS COPY 45-2 REV. THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY	1-68 www.
REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY REGISTRAR.	
DATE ISSUEDAPR_0_4_1988 MARIAN ACKERMAN COUNTY REGISTRAR KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON	
STATE OF OREGON )	
Gerk of the Circuit Court of the County	
The state is a second the state of the whole of method state is a	
The CONSERVE the seal of said Court, this 2 day ofA.D. 158	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	day
of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>13089</u> . Evelyn Biehn <u>County Clerk</u> By <u>Evelenc Mucclenolau</u>	